
Jac-Cen-Del Junior High Cross Country Invitational
Osgood, IN

Aug. 25, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Madison 53 5 9 11 13 15 16 26 14:02.6 0:43.6
2 Jennings County 58 3 4 14 18 19 20 21 13:59.0 1:26.5
3 Southwestern (Hanover 72 2 6 7 24 33 35 37 14:43.4 4:39.1
4 St Lawrence 114 10 12 17 36 39 45 16:00.8 4:55.2
5 Switzerland County 126 1 8 28 41 48 18:05.8 14:34.1
6 Rising Sun 140 22 25 30 31 32 38 16:37.8 2:17.1
7 North Decatur 183 27 29 34 46 47 20:00.6 9:04.2
8 Jac-Cen-Del 192 23 40 42 43 44 19:37.2 6:53.1

Incomplete Teams: Milan, South Decatur, South Ripley

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Madison
5 Ava Canida, 6 13:30.5
9 AnnaBelle Laufer, 6 14:02.9
11 Tayleigh Johnson, 7 14:11.7
13 Maggie Stivers, 6 14:13.5
15 Rayme Dean, 8 14:14.1
16 Lydia Horvath, 6 14:19.1
26 Carolyn Mahoney, 8 16:13.2

Total Time = 1:10:12.7     Total Places = 53

2. Jennings County
3 Addie Otte, 8 13:09.1
4 Alana Watts, 8 13:23.0
14 Bailey Marion, 8 14:14.1
18 Shelby Allen, 7 14:33.2
19 Isla Stevens, 8 14:35.6
20 Izzy Logan, 8 14:39.7
21 Bella Miller, 8 14:48.9

Total Time = 1:09:55.0     Total Places = 58

3. Southwestern (Hanover
2 Savannah Nussbaum, 7 12:52.5
6 Mikayla Nussbaum, 7 13:45.7
7 Sophie Ford, 8 13:48.2
24 Natalie Crawford, 8 15:39.0
33 Haylee Crawford, 7 17:31.5
35 Sarah Schneider, 8 17:58.4
37 MaKenna Burkhardt, 7 18:20.9

Total Time = 1:13:36.9     Total Places = 72

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. St Lawrence
10 Samantha Pursell, 7 14:03.0
12 Cameron Hetzer, 5 14:13.1
17 Olivia Egan, 8 14:30.8
36 Anbershay Johns, 7 18:18.8
39 Beckett Wagner, 4 18:58.2
45 Ava Legge, 6 22:57.6

Total Time = 1:20:03.9     Total Places = 114

5. Switzerland County
1 Ellie Keith, 8 12:52.3
8 Claire Boggs, 6 13:57.0
28 Paige Gregory, 6 16:33.1
41 Kennedy Riley, 8 19:40.0
48 Carly Skirvin, 6 27:26.4

Total Time = 1:30:28.8     Total Places = 126

6. Rising Sun
22 Kynnadi Hartley, 7 15:03.6
25 Ariana Ozburn, 6 16:08.3
30 Reese Cook, 5 17:17.3
31 Marlayna Roeder, 5 17:18.8
32 Caylix Southard, 6 17:20.7
38 Mackenzie Wolfzorn, 718:34.6

Total Time = 1:23:08.7     Total Places = 140

7. North Decatur
27 Norah Amberger, 7 16:20.7
29 Jessie Biltz, 7 16:43.2
34 Madison Rohls, 8 17:35.1
46 Kaylee Weaver, 7 23:58.9
47 Makenzie Weaver, 8 25:24.9

Total Time = 1:40:02.8     Total Places = 183



8. Jac-Cen-Del
23 Aryanna Polard, 7 15:32.0
40 Julia Ricke, 7 19:23.9
42 Kira White, 7 19:50.4
43 Victoria Williams, 8 20:54.7
44 Natalie Heilers, 7 22:25.0

Total Time = 1:38:06.0     Total Places = 192

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Ellie Keith, 8 12:52.3 Switzerland County
2 2 Savannah Nussbaum, 7 12:52.5 Southwestern (Hanover
3 Evelyn Kelly, 7 13:01.1 South Ripley
4 3 Addie Otte, 8 13:09.1 Jennings County
5 4 Alana Watts, 8 13:23.0 Jennings County
6 5 Ava Canida, 6 13:30.5 Madison
7 6 Mikayla Nussbaum, 7 13:45.7 Southwestern (Hanover
8 7 Sophie Ford, 8 13:48.2 Southwestern (Hanover
9 8 Claire Boggs, 6 13:57.0 Switzerland County
10 9 AnnaBelle Laufer, 6 14:02.9 Madison
11 10 Samantha Pursell, 7 14:03.0 St Lawrence
12 11 Tayleigh Johnson, 7 14:11.7 Madison
13 12 Cameron Hetzer, 5 14:13.1 St Lawrence
14 13 Maggie Stivers, 6 14:13.5 Madison
15 14 Bailey Marion, 8 14:14.1 Jennings County
16 15 Rayme Dean, 8 14:14.1 Madison
17 Kate Schoettmer, 7 14:18.1 South Decatur
18 16 Lydia Horvath, 6 14:19.1 Madison
19 17 Olivia Egan, 8 14:30.8 St Lawrence
20 18 Shelby Allen, 7 14:33.2 Jennings County
21 19 Isla Stevens, 8 14:35.6 Jennings County
22 20 Izzy Logan, 8 14:39.7 Jennings County
23 Kenzie Inman, 7 14:42.2 South Decatur
24 21 Bella Miller, 8 14:48.9 Jennings County
25 22 Kynnadi Hartley, 7 15:03.6 Rising Sun
26 Kami Laws, 6 15:08.7 Milan
27 23 Aryanna Polard, 7 15:32.0 Jac-Cen-Del
28 24 Natalie Crawford, 8 15:39.0 Southwestern (Hanover
29 25 Ariana Ozburn, 6 16:08.3 Rising Sun
30 26 Carolyn Mahoney, 8 16:13.2 Madison
31 27 Norah Amberger, 7 16:20.7 North Decatur
32 Alexis Bowling, 6 16:31.0 South Ripley
33 28 Paige Gregory, 6 16:33.1 Switzerland County
34 29 Jessie Biltz, 7 16:43.2 North Decatur
35 Adison Gunter, 5 16:46.6 South Ripley
36 Brooklyn Ortman, 8 16:56.7 South Decatur
37 30 Reese Cook, 5 17:17.3 Rising Sun
38 31 Marlayna Roeder, 5 17:18.8 Rising Sun
39 32 Caylix Southard, 6 17:20.7 Rising Sun
40 33 Haylee Crawford, 7 17:31.5 Southwestern (Hanover
41 34 Madison Rohls, 8 17:35.1 North Decatur
42 Rebeckah Sessions, 7 17:42.5 South Decatur
43 35 Sarah Schneider, 8 17:58.4 Southwestern (Hanover
44 36 Anbershay Johns, 7 18:18.8 St Lawrence
45 37 MaKenna Burkhardt, 7 18:20.9 Southwestern (Hanover
46 38 Mackenzie Wolfzorn, 718:34.6 Rising Sun
47 39 Beckett Wagner, 4 18:58.2 St Lawrence
48 40 Julia Ricke, 7 19:23.9 Jac-Cen-Del
49 41 Kennedy Riley, 8 19:40.0 Switzerland County
50 Kyleigh DeHamer, 8 19:49.6 Milan
51 42 Kira White, 7 19:50.4 Jac-Cen-Del



52 43 Victoria Williams, 8 20:54.7 Jac-Cen-Del
53 44 Natalie Heilers, 7 22:25.0 Jac-Cen-Del
54 45 Ava Legge, 6 22:57.6 St Lawrence
55 46 Kaylee Weaver, 7 23:58.9 North Decatur
56 Cooperlyn Lloyd, 7 24:46.0 Milan
57 47 Makenzie Weaver, 8 25:24.9 North Decatur
58 48 Carly Skirvin, 6 27:26.4 Switzerland County


